*	APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATO OWNER: Bakersfield City School District	PROJECT NAM Fremont ES Ca	E: mpus Wide	BCSD PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP DIR Project # 517793 VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:		PAYMENT APPLICATION #	2		SENT TO UNTS PAYAB	LE
	1501 Feliz Drive Bakersfield, CA 93307	HVAC System L	Jpgrade	SafeworkCM c/o Fremont ES 607 Texas Street		PERIOD FROM:	2/1/2025	MA	R 0.3 2025	
	Bakersheid, CA 95507			Bakersfield, CA 93307		T ETTIOD T TOM.	27172020		Augi	
	FROM CONTRACTOR:					PERIOD TO:	2/28/2025	SENT BY	, owen	
	Journey Air Conditioning Co., Inc.			VIA ARCHITECT:						
	103 Michigan St.			AP Architects		CONTRACT	2/22/2024		DIRECTOR OF	VICEC
	Bakersfield, CA 93307			3434 Truxton Avenue, Suite 240 Bakersfield, CA 93301		DATE:	3/22/2024	L'	FACILITIES SER	(VICES
	Contractor's License #579030	chanical (C-20)			00 52 13-	1		DID Combrator	Danistastias #	400000400
			ENT	CONTRACT# 0			mont in mondo	DIR Contractor		1000001097
	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATIO			ı		Application for pay				
	CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS			as shown below. A Co				
	Changes Approved in					The present status of t		contract is as foll	ows:	
	Previous Months by Owner	\$0.00	(\$0.00)			1. ORIGINAL CONTRA			<u>\$</u> _	328,661.00
						2. NET CHANGES by			<u>\$</u> _	0.00
	Total Approved This Month	\$0.00	(\$0.00)			3. CONTRACT SUM T	•	/- Line 2)	\$_	328,661.00
	L		(\$0.00)			4. TOTAL COMPLETE		-tian [a.m.)	*_	308,298.75
	TOTALS	\$0.00	(\$0.00)			TO DATE (Column	i G irom Continua	alion Form)		
	NET CHANGES by CHANGE ORDERS	\$0.	00			5. RETAINAGE: a. 5	% of Completed	1 Work	\$15,414.94	
	The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of			belief the week severed by this Application		(Column D + Column D +		_	Ψ13, Ψ14.34	
	for Payment has been completed in accordance with the					b. 5	% of Stored Mat	,	\$0.00	
	for which previous Certificates for Payment were issue					(Column F on Con	_	_	Ψ0.00	
	PRIME CONTRACTOR:	su and payments receiv	ed from the Owner, an	d that current payment shown herein is now due.		TOTAL RETAINAG	,	or Total in		
	THE SOUTH OF THE STATE OF THE S)		/ /		10171217111011	,	ontinuation Form)	\$	15,414.94
	By: Karma S.T.	1) Amach	Date:	2/19/2025		6. TOTAL EARNED L			\$	292,883.81
	Title:	.00 10111				(Line 4 Less Line 5			· <u> </u>	
	Office	I Yilgir				7. LESS PREVIOUS C		OR		
	NOTARY PUBLIC: (if unsigned, see atta	iched)				PAYMENT (Line 6	from prior Certific	cate)	\$	68,092.72
	,	,				8. CURRENT PAYMEN	NT DUE (Line 6 Le	ess Line 7)	\$	224,791.09
	By:		Notary Seal:			9. BALANCE TO FINIS	SH. INCLUDING F	RETAINAGE	\$	35,777.19
			,			(Line 3 Less Line 6			· -	,
	State of:		County of:			APPROVED FOR PAY	MENT:			
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of _		, 2014.		10	2			
	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY	MENT				ву:			Date: 7	2/19/29
	In accordance with the Contract Documents, and base		e site, along with the o		CONSTRUCTION	MANAGER		_	1 1	
	certifies to the Owner, that to the best of the Architect'	s knowledge, information	on and belief the work	1101	20					
	work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, a	and the Contractor is en	titled to payment of the		By: 11 / 1/	\mathbb{R}		Date: 2	-28-25	
	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	TOR OF RECOR	RD							
	(Attach explanation if amount certified differes from the	e amount applied. Initia	301910	- 1CR.	71102,71	7				
	are changed to conform with the amount certified.)				PO	124016004	_REQ NO:	2403671	Date: _	
	ARCHITECT:			2/2/125	ni.	3713.0,0000.	8500-6200	1.0710.0D	_	, ,
	By:		. Date:	0/04/23	WOR	KTAG / LIL	school 1	-bornont	-	2/2/20
	This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CER	RTIFIED is payable only	to the Contractor nam	ned herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance	SIGNA		- 1771	3.00,26 HV	Date:	77/65
	of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the C	Owner or Contractor und	der this Contract.			ØWNER				. /

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR: Journey Air Conditioning Co., Inc.

PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2025
PERIOD TO: 2/28/2025
CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

APPLICATION # 2

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT FOR: FES-03 - Mechanical (C-20) CONTRACT # 00 52 13-1

	P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	T					F	CONTRACT#	J J J 10-1		ш		
A.	В.	-	C.	_	D.	 E.	F.	G.		-	H.		l.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		HEDULED VALUE		WORK CO M PREVIOUS PPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	1	LANCE TO NISH (C-G)	RI	ETAINAGE
	Allowance:	\$	25,000.00	\$	-	\$ 19,736.00		\$ 19,736.00	78.94%	\$	5,264.00	\$	986.80
	Building "C":												
1	OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	\$	7,636.75	\$	-	\$ 7,636.75		\$ 7,636.75	100.00%	\$	-	\$	381.84
2	SUPERVISION	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
3	DETAIL AND LAYOUT	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
4	MOBILIZATION	\$	820.00	\$	-	\$ 820.00		\$ 820.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	41.00
5	SUBMITTALS	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00	\$ -		\$ 2,450.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	122.50
6	BOND COST	\$	887.50	\$	887.50	\$ -		\$ 887.50	100.00%	\$	-	\$	44.38
7	CLOSE OUT	\$	4,108.25	\$	-	\$ 4,108.25		\$ 4,108.25	100.00%	\$	-	\$	205.41
8	DEMOLITION LABOR	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$	1,070.00	\$	-
9	DUCT DETAIL LABOR	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
10	DUCT FABRICATION LABOR	\$	9,416.00	\$	-	\$ 9,416.00		\$ 9,416.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	470.80
11	DUCT FABRICATION MATERIAL	\$	9,658.00	\$	-	\$ 9,658.00		\$ 9,658.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	482.90
12	DUCT ROUGH IN LABOR	\$	13,931.00	\$	-	\$ 13,931.00		\$ 13,931.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	696.55
13	DUCT ROUGH IN MATERIAL	\$	7,912.00	\$	-	\$ 7,912.00		\$ 7,912.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	395.60
14	FINISH DUCT LABOR	\$	5,992.00	\$	-	\$ 5,992.00		\$ 5,992.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	299.60
15	FINISH DUCT MATERIAL	\$	2,793.00	\$	-	\$ 2,793.00		\$ 2,793.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	139.65
16	CRANE CHARGES	\$	3,125.00	\$	-	\$ 3,125.00		\$ 3,125.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	156.25
17	AIR BALANCE	\$	2,906.00	\$	-	\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$	2,906.00	\$	-
	Building "D":												
1	OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	\$	7,636.75	\$	-	\$ 7,636.75		\$ 7,636.75	100.00%	\$	-	\$	381.84
2	SUPERVISION	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
3	DETAIL AND LAYOUT	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
4	MOBILIZATION	\$	820.00	\$	-	\$ 820.00		\$ 820.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	41.00
5	SUBMITTALS	\$	2,450.00	\$	2,450.00	\$ -		\$ 2,450.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	122.50
6	BOND COST	\$	887.50	\$	887.50	\$ -		\$ 887.50	100.00%	\$	-	\$	44.38
7	CLOSE OUT	\$	4,108.25	\$	-	\$ 4,108.25		\$ 4,108.25	100.00%	\$	-	\$	205.41
8	DEMOLITION LABOR	\$	1,070.00	\$	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
9	DUCT DETAIL LABOR	\$	1,070.00	_	-	\$ 1,070.00		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	53.50
10	DUCT FABRICATION LABOR	\$	9,416.00		-	\$ 9,416.00		\$ 9,416.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	470.80
11	DUCT FABRICATION MATERIAL	\$	9,658.00		-	\$ 9,658.00		\$ 9,658.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	482.90
12	DUCT ROUGH IN LABOR	\$	13,931.00	\$	-	\$ 13,931.00		\$ 13,931.00	100.00%	\$	-	\$	696.55

CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

FES-03 - Mechanical (C-20)

CONTRACTOR: Journey Air Conditioning Co., Inc.

APPLICATION # 2
PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2025

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2025 CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT # 00 52 13-1

A.	B.	C.	D.	E.	F.	G.		H.	I.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK CO FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	MPLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE
13	DUCT ROUGH IN MATERIAL	\$ 7,912.00	\$ -	\$ 7,912.00		\$ 7,912.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 395.60
14	FINISH DUCT LABOR	\$ 5,992.00	\$ -	\$ 5,992.00		\$ 5,992.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 299.60
15	FINISH DUCT MATERIAL	\$ 2,793.00	\$ -	\$ 2,793.00		\$ 2,793.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 139.65
16	CRANE CHARGES	\$ 3,125.00	\$ -	\$ 3,125.00		\$ 3,125.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 156.25
17	AIR BALANCE	\$ 2,906.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 2,906.00	\$ -
	Building "E":					\$ -			
1	OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	\$ 7,636.75	\$ 3,818.38	\$ 3,818.37		\$ 7,636.75	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 381.84
2	SUPERVISION	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 802.50		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 53.50
3	DETAIL AND LAYOUT	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ -		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 53.50
4	MOBILIZATION	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ -		\$ 820.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 41.00
5	SUBMITTALS	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ -		\$ 2,450.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 122.50
6	BOND COST	\$ 887.50	\$ 887.50	\$ -		\$ 887.50	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 44.38
7	CLOSE OUT	\$ 4,108.25	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 4,108.25	\$ -
8	DEMOLITION LABOR	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ -		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 53.50
9	DUCT DETAIL LABOR	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ -		\$ 1,070.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 53.50
10	DUCT FABRICATION LABOR	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 9,416.00	\$ -		\$ 9,416.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 470.80
11	DUCT FABRICATION MATERIAL	\$ 9,658.00	\$ 9,658.00	\$ -		\$ 9,658.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 482.90
12	DUCT ROUGH IN LABOR	\$ 13,931.00		\$ 13,931.00		\$ 13,931.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 696.55
13	DUCT ROUGH IN MATERIAL	\$ 7,912.00		\$ 7,912.00	到底被"洗水"。	\$ 7,912.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 395.60
14	FINISH DUCT LABOR	\$ 5,992.00		\$ 5,992.00		\$ 5,992.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 299.60
15	FINISH DUCT MATERIAL	\$ 2,793.00	\$ -	\$ 2,793.00		\$ 2,793.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 139.65
16	CRANE CHARGES	\$ 3,125.00		\$ 3,125.00		\$ 3,125.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 156.25
17	AIR BALANCE	\$ 2,906.00	\$ -	\$ 2,906.00		\$ 2,906.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 145.30
	Building "F":								
1	OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	\$ 4,575.00	\$ -	\$ 4,575.00		\$ 4,575.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 228.75
2	SUPERVISION	\$ 642.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 481.50		\$ 642.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 32.10
3	DETAIL AND LAYOUT	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ -		\$ 642.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 32.10
4	MOBILIZATION		\$ -	\$ 490.00		\$ 490.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 24.50
5	SUBMITTALS		\$ 1,479.00	\$ -		\$ 1,479.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 73.95
6	BOND COST	\$ 532.00		\$ -		\$ 532.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 26.60
7	CLOSE OUT	\$ 2,465.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 2,465.00	\$ -
8	DEMOLITION LABOR	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ -		\$ 642.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 32.10

CONTINUATION FORM

CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

FES-03 - Mechanical (C-20)

CONTRACTOR: Journey A

Journey Air Conditioning Co., Inc.

APPLICATION # 2

PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2025

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2025

CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT # 00 52 13-1

A.	B.	C.	D.	E.	F.	G.		H.	l.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE	
9	DUCT DETAIL LABOR	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00	\$ -		\$ 642.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 32.10	
10	DUCT FABRICATION LABOR	\$ 5,649.60	\$ 5,649.60	\$ -		\$ 5,649.60	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 282.48	
11	DUCT FABRICATION MATERIAL	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ -		\$ 4,970.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 248.50	
12	DUCT ROUGH IN LABOR	\$ 8,272.00	\$ -	\$ 8,272.00		\$ 8,272.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 413.60	
13	DUCT ROUGH IN MATERIAL	\$ 6,660.00	\$ -	\$ 6,660.00		\$ 6,660.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 333.00	
14	FINISH DUCT LABOR	\$ 2,595.00	\$ -	\$ 2,595.00		\$ 2,595.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 129.75	
15	FINISH DUCT MATERIAL	\$ 1,675.00	\$ -	\$ 1,675.00		\$ 1,675.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 83.75	
16	CRANE CHARGES	\$ 1,875.00		\$ 1,875.00	ACCUSE ALLES	\$ 1,875.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 93.75	
17	AIR BALANCE	\$ 1,743.60	\$ -	\$ 1,743.60		\$ 1,743.60	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 87.18	
	BUILDING "R19/R20":									
1	OVERHEAD AND PROFIT	\$ 3,054.30	\$ 763.58	\$ 2,290.72		\$ 3,054.30	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 152.72	
2	SUPERVISION	\$ 428.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00		\$ 428.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 21.40	
3	DETAIL AND LAYOUT	\$ 428.00	\$ 428.00	\$ -		\$ 428.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 21.40	
4	MOBILIZATION	\$ 329.00	\$ 164.50	\$ 164.50		\$ 329.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 16.45	
5	SUBMITTALS	\$ 986.00	\$ 986.00	\$ -		\$ 986.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 49.30	
6	BOND COST	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ -		\$ 355.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 17.75	
7	CLOSE OUT	\$ 1,643.00	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 1,643.00	\$ -	
8	DEMOLITION LABOR	\$ 428.00	\$ 428.00	\$ -		\$ 428.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 21.40	
9	DUCT DETAIL LABOR	\$ 428.00	\$ 428.00	\$ -		\$ 428.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 21.40	
10	DUCT FABRICATION LABOR	\$ 3,766.40	\$ 3,766.40	\$ -		\$ 3,766.40	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 188.32	
11	DUCT FABRICATION MATERIAL	\$ 3,864.40	\$ 3,864.40	\$ -		\$ 3,864.40	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 193.22	
	DUCT ROUGH IN LABOR	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 6,163.20	\$ 684.80		\$ 6,848.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 342.40	
13	DUCT ROUGH IN MATERIAL	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 244.00		\$ 2,440.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 122.00	
14	FINISH DUCT LABOR	\$ 1,838.00		\$ 1,838.00		\$ 1,838.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 91.90	
15	FINISH DUCT MATERIAL	\$ 1,117.20	\$ -	\$ 1,117.20		\$ 1,117.20	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 55.86	
16	CRANE CHARGES	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,250.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 62.50	
17	AIR BALANCE	\$ 1,162.00	\$ -	\$ 1,162.00		\$ 1,162.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 58.10	
	CONTRACT SUBTOTAL	\$ 328,661.00	\$ 71,676.56	\$ 236,622.19	\$ -	\$ 308,298.75	\$ 79.79	\$ 20,362.25	\$ 15,414.94	
CHANGE ORDERS										
CO1						s -	#DIV/0!	ls -	\$ -	
- 501			-	 			#510/0:	-	-	
						L	L	L		

CONTINUATION FORM PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR:

Journey Air Conditioning Co., Inc.

APPLICATION # 2

PERIOD FROM: 2/1/2025

PERIOD TO: 2/28/2025 CONTRACT DATE: 3/22/2024

PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT FOR: FES-03 - Mechanical (C-20) CONTRACT # 00 52 13-1

A.	B.	C.	D.	E.	F.	G.		H.	l.	
			WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS	TOTAL				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE	
	CHANGE ORDER TOTAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -	
	REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL	\$ 328,661.00	\$ 71,676.56	\$ 236,622.19	\$ -	\$ 308,298.75	93.80%	\$ 20,362.25	\$ 15,414.94	

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

[California Civil Code Section 8132]

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT. A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION:

Name of Claimant:			Journey Air Conditioning Co., Inc.								
Name of Cus	stomer:	В	kersfield City Schools District								
Job Location	1:	F	remont Magnet HVAC l	Jpgrades, 607 Texas St, 93307							
Owner:		В	Bakersfield City Schools District								
Through Dat	ie:	2/	2/28/2025								
			Conditional Wa	aiver and Release:							
This documer	nt waives a	and releas	es lien, stop payment no	otice, and payment bond rights the claimant has for labor and							
service provid	led, and e	quipment	and material delivered,	to the customer on this job through the Through Date of this							
document. R	ights base	ed upon l	abor or service provided	d, or equipment or material delivered, pursuant to a writter							
change order	that has b	een fully	executed by the partiles	prior to the date that this document is signed by the claimant							
are waived an	id released	d by this d	ocument, unless listed a	is an Exception below. This document is effective only on the							
claimant's rec	eipt of pay	ment fron	n the financial institution	on which the following check is drawn.							
Maker of Check:			Bakersfield City Schools District								
Amount of Check \$			224,791.09								
Check Payal	ble to:		Journey Air Condition	ning Co., Inc.							
			Exec	eptions:							
This documer	nt does not	affect an	y of the following:								
(1) Retent	ions										
(2) Extras	for which	the claima	ant has not received payr	ment							
(3) The fol	lowing pro	gress pay	ments for which the clair	mant has previously given a conditional							
			s not received payment:								
Date(s) of waiver and release:											
Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s) \$0.00 (4) Contract rights, including (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of contract,											
				not compensated by the payment.							
	,										
Claimant's S	signature:	M	rme Sign	mach							
Claimant's T	itle:	Norn	na S. Womack, Office	Manager							
Date of Sign	ature.		2/28/2025								

Signature of Notary Public

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of before me. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing JESSICA SEVILLANOS paragraph is true and correct. otary Public - California Kern County WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2451329 Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2027 Signature

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: _____Number of Pages: ___ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): _____ ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): __ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: ☐ Other: Signer is Representing: _ Signer is Representing: _

Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above